

ceA

# Settlement

ORIGINAL

CK 1045

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

\$100.00

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of PATS Certificate No. 2325 issued to Michael Anthony Holoday d/b/a Atlantic & Gulf Communications for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies.

DOCKET NO. 010414-TC

TE087

M/C

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3750 issued to Sharky's Draft House, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 010442-TC

DEPOSIT	DATE
D104	AUG 03 2001

In re: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of Pay Telephone Certificate No. 3873 issued to J.C. Vending, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees.

DOCKET NO. 010447-TC  
 ORDER NO. PSC-01-1524-AS-TC  
 ISSUED: July 23, 2001

The following Commissioners participated in the disposition of this matter:

- E. LEON JACOBS, JR., Chairman
- J. TERRY DEASON
- LILA A. JABER
- BRAULIO L. BAEZ
- MICHAEL A. PALECKI

- APP
- CAF
- CMP
- COM
- CTR
- ECR
- LEG
- OPC
- PAI
- RGO
- SEC
- SER
- OTH

2001 AUG -2 AM 8 27  
 DIVISION OF  
 ADMINISTRATION  
 FLORIDA  
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09417 AUG-26

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK